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Academic Calendar 2024-2025 in the Doctoral Program, Graduate School of Medicine
17 = H =

Events Schedule
AFEEN - T ALEREEE (F3F) 48 2H (KX)
Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance (Spring) April 2, Tue.
AT ERI SEHA R 4H 5H (&) ~ 8HA 5H (H)
Term of Classes for First Semester April 5, Fri. = August 5, Mon.
B3R 8H 6H (X)) ~ 9H308 (H)

Summer Recess

August 6, Tue. - September 30, Mon.

AFEEN - T ALREEEE ()

Entrance Ceremony / New Student Guidance (Autumn)

108 18 ()
October 1, Tue.

1B RRTZ AR 10 2H (K) ~ 2H28H (&)
Term of Classes for Second Semester October 2, Wed. - February 28, Fri.
KR 12A24H W) ~ 1A 58 (BH)
Winter Recess December 24, Tue. - January 5, Sun.
MRTH A RERS 2A188 (K) ~ 2H19H (K)
Research Design Presentation February 18, Tue. - February 19, Wed.
HENE 2A118 (KN ~ 3HA318 (A)
Spring Recess February 11, Tue. - March 31, Mon.

C=E=P!

1) TEHRERZEOBERZRE. BIREr T D,

2) 10RA25H (&) G FER (GiR) ORMECEBRAMAELET D,
3) Z0M. ZEBCEEN SO LB, TOEEBHT B,

(Notes)

1) The schedule for health checkup will be notified separately.
2) Classes will be cancelled on Friday, October 25 due to the school festival (Wakaayu Festival).

3) Any other changes to the academic calendar will be notified accordingly.
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Philosophy, Goal and Mission of Shiga University of Medical Science

Our Philosophy

HISIZSZ 2 64, HUISIZEBL, RIS KRFEL LT, BY - BEZORE & NEORREHE
ZHFET 5,

As the university which is supported by its local community, contributes to the community and
plays an active part in the world, we contribute to development of medical and nursing science
and promotion of human health.

{sam

Our Missions

RERIZ, EFRUCEEZOHERICEVT, BNAMREROSERM#M L B e & DOHEMR & BRK
THILeHMEL, - T, EEZRUEEZOES LERKEUOMEIIFE T L 2fmL 5,
(B RHENFEEEMRZRZERZAE 25XV )

We strive to nurture outstanding researcher and expert with advanced knowledge and capability
inmedicine and nursing. Our mission is to apply advances inmedicine and nursing to the betterment
of welfare in our society. (Article 2 of the Regulations of Shiga University of Medical Science)

REREZRMEREELZENE L RIRESFBE

LR TR/ L AREREMML ) -4 —Yy T REL, FEFXDORREL AL DREEDM L
IZHETHIENTEXBREAEERL LT, ROLBY ELEIREECORELBIET.
ANDEEFEL REFECERL, BENRIET VAEISEET VOERDAHE TSI L, I/
Bem SHUSERIZ D72 72, REFREDRIRIZEA T ZIIa =T 1 77 LEEEHDOERITE IR
AR T 7 Y AT LADAIR P EEDMEERIZ DN BIHEEZITV, TORBEMHENEETXEZ
LEHBEERL TS,
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